

51

1 Sponsor: Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall, Student Body President Spialek, Association of Residence Halls 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the Co-Sponsorship of "NWC – The Race Show" 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, breaking stereotypes, encouraging diversity, supporting student organizations, and 9 encouraging student involvement are all goals of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association; 10 11 WHEREAS, "NWC" is a two hour performance that deals with the negative impact of racially charged 12 words and stereotypes; 13 14 WHEREAS, "NWC" deconstructs stereotypes in a humorous yet educational manner; 15 16 WHEREAS, "NWC" will enlighten the audience about negative stereotypes and racial slurs while giving 17 the audience a deeper look into distinct cultures; 18 19 WHEREAS, "NWC" came to Illinois State University in February of 2008; 20 21 WHEREAS, the performance was a huge success filling more than two levels of Braden Auditorium; 22 23 WHEREAS, the performance is being sponsored by The Association of Residence Halls, Area 24 Governments, Area Unities, National Panhallenic Council, and University Housing Services; 25 WHEREAS, the event is scheduled to occur on Tuesday, February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2010 at 8 pm in Braden 26 27 Auditorium; 28 29 WHEREAS, the total cost of this program is \$13,337; 30 31 WHEREAS, the Association of Residence Halls has requested monetary co-sponsorship in the amount of 32 \$500: 33 34 WHEREAS, Student Government Association will be listed as a sponsor on "Facebook" and mentioned 35 during the night of the event; 36 37 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association Executive Committee approved \$500 for the co-38 sponsorship of "NWC – The Race Show;" 39 40 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes 41 Student Government Association's co-sponsorship of "NWC – The Race Show" in the amount of \$500. 42 43 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 44 Secretary of Public Relations to work with the Association of Residence Halls in helping to publicize this 45 event. 46 47 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 48 Executive Director to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure all appropriated funds are allocated and the 49 logistical arrangements are accordingly made. 50



52	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 27 day of January,	
53 54	2010.	
5 <del>4</del> 55	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the	
56	Student Government Association:	
57		
58		
59		
60		
61	Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
62		
63	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of	
64	the Student Government Association:	
65		
66		
67		<u>_19</u> _YNA
68	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	
60		